

Date:10.04.2024

To The Manager Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam, <u>BSE Scrip: PHARMAID | Code: 524572 ISIN: INE117D01018|</u> <u>Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing</u> <u>Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended</u> <u>31st March, 2024</u>

With reference to the subject cited above, we hereby submit the Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorized Representative of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company viz., M/s Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you Yours faithfully

For Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Kaushik Kumar (Company Secretary, Compliance Officer & Head-Legal)



Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

То

Department of Corporate Service BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Ref: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March 2024

This is to certify that in terms of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024, all the activities in relation to Share Transfer Facility of the Company i.e., Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited (Scrip Code: 524572 | ISIN INE117D01018) are maintained by Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No. INR000001203.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited armace,

Bengaluru 560013

Constie a

Kaushik Kumar (Company Secretary & Head-Legal) For Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

